

WHEREAS,

WHEREAS,

WHEREAS,



Phalon Alexander, professionally known as Jazze Pha, is a Super Producer, Singer, Songwriter, Rapper, and DJ who was influenced from a very young age by his parents, singer and songwriter Sydne Denece Hudson and James Alexander, founding member and bassist for the Bar-Kays; and



Jazze Pha met the late great MC Breed, who saw his potential and took him under his wing and introduced him to the Atlanta music scene; and



Jazze Pha formed a production and management partnership with *Noontime Music* which birthed his record label, *ShoNuff Records*; and



WHEREAS,

Jazze Pha's first superstar collaboration was with Atlanta native and multi-platinum recording artist, Ciara; he went on to produce Young Jeezy, Young Joc, T.I., Ludacris, Usher, Two Chainz, and several other chart topping artists; and



WHEREAS,

Jazze Pha is the first music producer to ink a 50 song deal with Cash Money Records, working alongside Mannie Fresh, Lil Wayne, Birdman, and Slim; he is one of the few producers who has worked with both Notorious B.I.G. and 2Pac; and



WHEREAS,

Jazze Pha's productions range from Mary J. Blige's Just Fine, Ayo and Taiyo Rolex which did over one billion streams, and ghetto anthems like *Sho Nuff* with Tela, 8Ball & MJG, to Gospel tunes with Snoop Dogg and Jevon Dewand, and the Trap Starz performing at the Stellar Awards alongside icons like Cece Winans and Kirk Franklin; these are just a few of many projects among the

Commissioner



NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED, That the Fulton County Board of Commissioners recognizes Jazze Pha for his outstanding career and contributions to the arts and culture industry, and does hereby proclaim Thursday, October 26, 2023 as "JAZZE PHA APPRECIATION DAY" in Fulton County, Georgia.

170 million copies to his credit;

Fulton County Board of Commissioners

~	1120120		2
A	++	O CT	+ .
-	. 4.4	K 27	1.

Clerk to the Commission

FULTON COUNTY